GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

ABSTRACT

FOREST DEPARTMENT-TRANSFER AND POSTINGS OF ASSISTANT CONSERVATORS OF FORESTS-ORDERS ISSUED

FOREST AND WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (RT) NO. 208/89/F&WLD

Read: Letter No. D1-838/89 dated 14.3.1989 of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

ORDER

The following transfer and postings of Assistant Conservators of Forests are ordered:-

- 1. Shri. N. Shamsuddin, Assitant Conservator of Forests, Special Division, Mankulam on transfer is posted as Divisional Forest Officer, Flying Squad, Ernakulam vice Shri. M.M. Aboobacker retired.
- 2. Shri Pothen I. Jacob, Assistant Conservator of Forests on transfer is posted as Assistant Conservator of Forests, Special Division, Mankulam vice Shri N. Shamsuddin.
- 3. Shri. K.K. Joseph, is temporarily promoted as Assistant Conservator of Forests and is posted as Assistant Field Director, Project Tiger, Thekkedy vice Shri.V. Kunhalan entered on leave.

By Order of the Governor,

A. APPUKUTTAN NAMBIAR, **Joint Secretary.**

Trivandrum, dated: 4.4.1989

To,

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum

The Individuals (Through Principal C.C.F)

The Accountant General (A&E) (Audit), Trivandrum

Endt. No. D1-838/89 dated 6.4.198

Copy to Shri N. Shamsudding (ACF. Mankulam) Pothe I.Jacob (ACF.RLEGP.I Thodupuzha) and K.K. Joseph (Range Officer) Through Divisional Forest Officer, Parambikulam)

- 1. Shri K.J. John, Asst. Conservator of Forests, Munnar will relieve Shri. N. Shamsuddin and hold full addl. Charge of the post of Asstt. Conservator of Forests, Mankulam till Shri Potehn I.Jacob takes charge.
- 2. Shri N. Shamsuddin on relief will take charge of the post of Divl. Forest Officer, Flying Squad, Ernakulam and relieve Shri. M.I. Vargheese, Divl. Forest Officer, Flying Squad, Kothamangalam from his additional charge.
- 3. The Divl. Forest Officer, Prambikulam will relieve Shri. K.K. Joseph, Range Officer by making internal arrangements.
- 4. Shri. K.K. Joseph on relief will take charge of the post of Asstt. Field Directr, Project Tiger, Thekkady and relieve Shri. J.K. Tewari, Wildlife Preservation Officer form his addl. Charge.
- 5. Shri P.A. Abraham, Asstt. Conservator of Forests (SF), Idukki, Thodupuzha, will relieve Shri Pothen I. Jacob and hold addl. Charge of the post of Asstt. Conservator of Forests (RLEGP), Idukki until further orders.

Copy to Shri. K.J.John, Asstt. Conservator of Forests, Munnar.

Copy to Shri P.A. Abraham, Asstts, Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry, Idukki

Copy to Shri. J.K. Tewari, Wildlife Preservation Officer, Thekkedy

Copy to Shri. M.I. Vargheese, Divl. Forest Officer, Flying Squad, Kothamangalam

Copy to the Divl. Forest Officer, Parambikulam

Copy to the Divl. Forest Officer, Flying Squad, Ernakulam

Copy to the Asstt. Conservator of Forests, Mankulam

Copy to the Asstt. Conservator of Forests (RLEGP I), Thodupuzha

Copy to the Wildlife Preservation Officer, Thekkedy

Copy to All conservator of Forests/Field Director, Project Tiger, Kottayam

Copy to All Chief Conservators of Forests.

Copy of P.As to Prl. C.C.F/(CCF(D) and Cas to all other CCFs/SAQ.

Copy to Stock file

Copy to G1. Stock file.

Mp/7.4

For Chief Conservator of Forests.